

VEXDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER

DEP14696

PAC	E
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
06/04/								
BID OPENING DATE:	l concentration of the contraction of the contracti	07/30/	2009	•		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	4.000.0144.0164.0164.01						
0001			JB		962-73			
		1	J <u>D</u>		702 73			
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	ID & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
								ee and an analysis and an anal
	THE HE	CT VID	~ T N T A	BUBC	HACTHE DI	UTOTON	FOR THE ACENON	
	THE WE	ST VIR	CINIA	DEPT			FOR THE AGENCY, TAL PROTECTION,	
						ED CONT	RACTORS FOR A	
	CONTRA	CT TO	PROVI	DE AL	L LABOR A	ND MATE	RIALS FOR THE	
	RECLAM.	ATION	OF 8-	ACRE	ABANDONED	MINE P	ROJECT KNOWN AS	
							PROJECT, LOCATED	
	AI MILLI	UMAS,	WESI	ATKET	NIA, (MER	CER CO.	).	
	A MAND	ATORY	ON SI	TE PR	EBID CONE	ERENCE	SHALL BE HELD ON	
	06/30/						D THE PREBID	
	CONFER	ENCE W	ILL R	ESULT	IN BID D	ISQUALI	FICATION. ALSO.	
	PREBID:	S WILL	INVO	LVE E	XTENSIVE	FOOT TR	AVEL OVER	
	DIFFIC	ULI IE	RRAIN	AND/	OR DURING	INCLEM	ENT WEATHER.	
	DIRECT	TONS T	n PRE	RTD.				
		10	JIKE	515.				
	FROM I	77, TA	KE US	460	WEST. TR	AVEL AP	PROX. 4.5 MILES	
	AND TUI	RN RIG	TA TH	STOP	LIGHT ON	TO US19	(AT RAMEY DODGE	
	TRAVEL	APPRO	X. 10	O FEE	T AND TUR	N LEFT	ONTO CR 19/29.	
	CR 19/	APPKU) 33 TII	IDN D	TCHT P WTF	ES IU A I	INTERS	ECTION WITH D TRAVEL APPROX.	
	1	I	AT	INTER	SECTION W	TTH WV2	O. TURN SOUTH	RECEIVED
							NTIL WV20 ENDS	A I lon to have been been been been been been been be
	AT US !	52. T	JRN N	ORTH	ON US 52	AND TRA	VEL APPROX. 0.2	9860 BH OO BY IO OF
	MILES				TURN RI	GHT ON	CR 71 AND TRAVEL	2009 JUL 30 PH 12: 07
	APPRUX. IN DOWN				ONTCALM.		EFT ONTO CR 11 APPROX. 4.4	La De dan esa an anti-
	MILES	1	1	- 1			11 AND CR 11	I W PURCHASING
				E CK.	CHURCH S	IGN).	TRAVEL APPROX.	DIVISION
			-					THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT
				SEFREY	ERSE SIDE FOR T	EBMS AND CON	DITIONS	
BIGNATURE	<u> </u>		<u>, , ,                                </u>	and the last of the N		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEI	N					
							ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



**\*709063722 01** 

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

# Request for Quotation

DEP14696

PAGE 2

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-558-2

Ø.≖--**-**-

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

					,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
DATE PRINT	<u>៰៰៰៰៰៰៰៰៰៰៰៰៰៰៰៰៰៰៰៰៰៰៰៰៰៰៰៰៰៰៰៰៰៰៰៰៰</u>	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHII	PVIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/2 BID OPENING DATE:										
BID OPENING DATE:	0	<u>7/30/</u>	<u> 2009</u>		proposition and the second	BID	OP	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANT	ITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMIN	UMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	CHURCH, RIGHT A RIGHT A RIGHT A PLANS A PLANS A PH. 304 FEE. PH. 304 FEE. PH. 304 FEE. PH. SUBHIT REQUIRE ROUIRE R	TURN FTEX FRO SPR -9YMEL FOR AU FOR A	RIGH APPRO  EC 485  T BE COBL H T SUBP COBL HASE I CE VEND COBL COBL COBL COBL COBL COBL COBL COBL	TON 20 STATE ON 20	GRAVEL R O FEET, TO THE NS MAY B ST., SE PAYMENT MADE BY ED.  1D-5 PRO PROVEMEN HAT SUBM TIME AN LOSED PU WITH T WEST VI E WITH T WEST VI ASING A LIFICATI IS CONTR YS AFTER THERWISE R WILL B ECTOR OF ONTRACT F THE MA ERIOR QU S OF THE	PURCHASING PURCHAS TERIALS ALITY OR BID AND	HO DE HAUD A LED CO	FROM WVDEP; ON, WV 25304 NON-REFUNDAI ONEY ORDER.  ANY SOLICITION CONTRACT FOR THE WORK OF COMPLIANC FFIDAVIT MUSE EVIDENCE OF ONS OF ARTIC ITH THE BID BID.  BE PERFORMED E TO PROCEED THE FULLY ED NOTICE TO G RESERVES TO WORKMANSHIF O NOT CONFORD ONTRACT	FINALE CONTRACTOR OF THE NOTE	
				SEE REV	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITI	ONS		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		FE	N					ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZEV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

BFO NUMBER
DEP14696

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

Ø H − p T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

06/04/	060000000000000000000000000000000000000	HEROSCOTER	MS OF SAL	<b>L</b>	SHIP	/IA	FOB	FRE	GHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		07/30/	2009		J	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUI		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
				N.Y					
	MVCE B	ATFC.	THE C	NTDA	CTOP OP S	HECONTO	ACTOR SHALL PA	.v	***************************************
	THE HI	GHER O	F THE	U.S.	DEPARTME	NT OF I	ABOR MINIMUM V	IVCE	
							, PURSUANT	VAGE.	
					21-5A, ET				
	(PREVA	ILING	WAGE	RATES	APPLY TO	THIS P	ROJECT.)		· ·
							RBITRATION OR	***************************************	
							ANY INTEREST	***************************************	
							IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS		
	PERTAT	NING T	O THI	S LUN	TRACT ARE	HEDERV	DELETED.	<b>'</b>	
				0 00,1	TRAOT ARE	111111	DEELIED.		
	WORKER	s' com	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRED TO PROVII	DE	
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' COM	PENSATI	ON IF SUCCESSE	UL.	
				CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT		İ
	OF THI	S CUNI	RALI:						
	(XX) I	NSURAN	CF: S	UCCES	SEIII VEND	UB SHVI	L FURNISH PROC	15	
							NCE PRIOR TO	"	
							E SPECIFIED IN		HEVERTER
							OF INSURANCE		Annual
	COVERA	GE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.	-			***************************************
	<i>(</i> ) b							Name of the Control o	
							FUL VENDOR SHA ISK INSURANCE		
	VN VWU	N FROO	T UF	D IUU Boted	% DE THE EKS KTSK	- ALL K	OF THE CONTRAC	IN	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	wiii Ew	J	J 100		MILOUNI	OF THE CONTRAC	-1 •	
	(XX) B	DNDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT C	)F	1
	THE BI	D PAYA	BLE T	D THE	STATE OF	WEST V	IRGINIA, SHALL		**************************************
					D AS A BI		THE SUCCESSE		ATYCPHINAM
							E BOND AND LAB		August
							F THE CONTRACT CERTIFIED CHE		
	LUITUS	IM I DE	1 100						
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	ZERSE SIDE FOR T				
					:	TELEPHONE		DATE	манумент
TITLE		FE	iN				ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NO	TED ABOVE



**\*709063722 01** 

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14696

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

VENDOR CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/30/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT UNIT PRICE IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV 

CONTRACTORS LICENSE

WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR. CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6,

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

DATE

TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14696

PAGE 5

FREIGHT TERMS

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

25364

TERMS OF SALE

Si H H P T O

SHIP VIA

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

FOB.

25304 304-926-0499

06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/30/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: FASTERN ARROWL COTEP THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-414-0255 FEIN 55-0754491 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE PRRSID RNT



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14696

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A ITENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

%H-¤ +0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

\*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRINT	ED	TEA	MS OF SALE		SHIP VI	Α		FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/	2009									
BID OPENING DATE:	07/30/2009					BID	OP	DPENING TIME 01:30PM		
LINE	QUAI	VTITY		AT.	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO						
	(2) GU	ARANTE	E AND M	IAINT	TENANCE:					
		(A) T	HE MATE	RIAL	S AND WO	RKMANSH	IΡ	AFFECTED BY		
	THE CO	NTRACT	OR ARE	SUB	JECT TO TI	HE GUAR	AN'	TEE ESTABLIS	HED	
	BY CUS	TOM OF	THE RE	SPE	CTIVE TRAI	DES. I	N '	THE ABSENCE	0F	
	A TRAD	E GUAR	ANTEE C	UST	OM OR A SI	PECIAL	GU,	ARANTEE		
	PROVIS	ION, T	HE WORK	, B	TH AS TO	THE MA	TE	RIALS AND		1
	WORKMA	NSHIP,	SHALL	UPON	N ACCEPTAI	NCE OF	FI	NAL PAYMENT	ВУ	:
	THE CO	NTRACT	OR BE C	ONS	DERED GUA	ARANTEE	$\mathbf{D}$	BY THE		
	CONTRA	CTOR F	OR ONE	YEAR	R FROM THI	DATE	OF	THE ACCEPTA	NCE	
		work.	)	1			1	CE NOR THE		
	FINAL	PAYMEN	ŧ		IEVE THE		1			
								MATERIALS, A	ND	
								EE PERIOD SH		
		ŧ	I	3			3	CTOR UPON		
1		N NOTI	<b>1</b>							
		(B)		; THE	ONE-YEAR	R GUARA	NTI	EE PERIOD, T	HE	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
	CONTRA	CTOR W					ŧ	THE CONDITIO		normal management of the second secon
								F THE WORK.		
								RKMANSHIP OF		
1		3	1				ŧ	OPS DURING T		
		•	I	1			ţ	HE CONTRACTO		
j		EXPEN	<b>\$</b>			, D .	''		•	
	,,, 1.0	(C)	I	IF - YF	AR GUARAI	JTFF PF	R T	OD SHALL NOT	R	
	CONSTR		f f				1	ERFORMANCE T		1
		1	ı		R THE CON		' '	ERI ORITANCE (	T. 1.1 F.	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(D)					FG	ETATION MAY	RE	
	FURTHE		I	•	TECHNICAL		;			
		NED HE	ļ	1 11 []	120mmion	- 01 - 01	1	OAT 10110		
	00111112	11		1						
	(3) T	ERMINA	TTON							1
		1	I	NTR	ACT MAY RI	CANCE	1	ED IN WHOLE	ΩĐ	otive service
	ΤΝ ΡΔΡ							RCHASING,	W IX	2
								REMEDY IT MA	v	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
		i	1	1			ŧ	VEN NOT LESS		
								, (DELIVERED		
	an I				TIME THE ALIE PE	11011	_	,	2.3	
				EE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND COL	NDITI	ONS		<u> </u>
SIGNATURE					Ĭ	ELEPHONE	ente (n. mbaño) ini		ATE	
TITLE	<u> </u>	FE	IN		1		т	<u> </u>		
		1, -	** *					ADDRESS CHA	<b>NGES</b>	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

p

DEP14696

PAGE 7

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	ΊA	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/	2009	•							
BID OPENING DATE:		07/30/	2009			BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	/IBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		FIED MA RMINATE	1	ETURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED) OF INTENT		
	(4) ] VENDOR						THE SUCCESSF		
THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS O	MATERI	ALS TO	ALL T AND OBTA	RANSP FROM IN AN	ORTATION THE JOB S	OF EQUI ITE.	SION OF HIGHW PMENT AND ED CONSTRUCTI		
	ACCORE RECLAM PROJEC PLANS AND AL MADE F	ALL DANCE W MATION CT. SA & SPEC L PROV PROPERL	WORK ITH T OF TH ID S ARE ISION Y A P	UNDER HE SP E "MC INCO S, CL ART O	ECIFICATI COMAS (PO RPORATED AUSES AND F THIS CO	ONS PRE CA LAND HERE IN CONDIT NTRACT,	HALL BE IN PARED FOR THE PARED FOR THE PILE BY REFERENCE IONS THEREIN AND CONSISTS NSULTANTS, IN	ARE OF	
	(6) F APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CC	AYMENT THE CATION AS HE SPECI	S AND CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE	COMP ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	LETION: SHALL FU T WITH AN E REQUEST SHALL BE DEP'S IN WITHIN 6	RNISH T ITEMIZ ED. TH USED FO TENT TH		F ED S T TO	
	FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN	THE ARTIAL ETED AT IT WILL	CONTR PAYME THE BE D	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	SED ON TH OF THE SU INED FROM	A PERIO E AMOUN BMITTAL THE AC IT MEAS	DIC BASIS, SU T OF WORK . THE AMOUNT TUAL QUANTITY URES OR THE	OF	
SIGNATURE		para de pareces de de 1,000 (b.		( mil 5 ) . Head we		TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FE	iN				ADDRESS CH	ANGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



**\*709063722 01** 

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

## Request for Quotation

DEP14696

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**0**.±-**р**.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/30/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THIS CONTRAICT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE 1. PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOUZE

\*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

# Request for Quotation

DEP14696

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-558-2

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

<u></u>	***************************************	•							
DATE PRIN		JE	RMS OF SAL	-	S	HIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/70	/				D.T.D. (	DENTILO TIME 01	. 7004
		07/30/		CAT.			DID (		:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	HEN	NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			**************************************				Ì		
				***************************************					
	C.		1	1			1	ED STATES OF	
			;	1				TORY, CONTINENTAL ISDICTION OF THE	•
			ED ST	~ 1	DJECI	וט וחב	JUK	TODICITON OF THE	
		0,112		.,					
								ARTMENT MAY, IN	
				DRIZE	THE US	SE OF	FORE	IGN STEEL	
	PR	ODUCTS	IF:						
	Α.	THE	COST	ne e	VCH CUP	NTRACT	TTE	M USED DOES NOT	
	"		1 3				- 1	T (.1%) OF THE	
			1 1				- 1	USAND FIVE	
			1 3					HICHEVER IS	
			1 1					HIS SECTION, THE	
			1 1		LUE OF HE PRO.			PRODUCT AS	
		DEE.	VEKED	10 1	HE FRU	JECI U	,		
	В.	THE	DIREC	ror o	F THE F	PURCHA	SING	DIVISION	
1			1 1	ı				L MATERIALS ARE	
			ļ I				ŧ	TES IN SUFFICIENT	
		-	į I	1			1	REASONABLY UIREMENTS.	
		AVA.	LABLE	10 11	ELI CUI	TINACI	IV E. Q	OTIVEHER 12.	
	3. A	CONTRA	CTOR	AHO N	SES STE	EEL PR	орис	TS IN VIOLATION	
	1		1 1				1	CIVIL PENALTIES	
	PU	RSUAN	TO W	. VA.	CODE	SECTIO	N 5A	-3-56.	
	REV. 1	.0/01/0	1				- And the state of		
	EXHIBI	т 7		2 0.00			Austrich		
	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM	, GLA	SS & S	TEEL I	N PU	BLIC WORKS	
	IN ACC	ORDANG	E WIT	1 WES	T VIRG	INIA C	ODE	5-19-1 ET.,SEQ.,	
	<u> </u>			SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE F			IDITIONS	·
SIGNATURE						TELEP	HONE	DATE	
TITLE		ļ	EIN					ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14696

PAGE 10

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCENIO/ATITENTION/OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/30/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT: EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## **Request for** Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14696

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**\*709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE:	07/30/2009	RTD	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
	NTITY UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
i I		ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
TO ABI	DE BY THE FOLLOW	AND/OR AGENCY S ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STATE	ISSUING	
AND A AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A	LIST OF ALL PART PECIFICATIONS FOR SHALL BE FORWARDE ASING DIVISION.	ENDUM TO THE STA	OCURED DRAWINGS HE ADDENDUM AND N THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALSO	
INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED PARTIES AND IG DATE. ANY ADD	END THE ADDENDUM ), IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	RS AND SUBMITTED AME RULES AND REG NAL BIDDING DOCUM DUM DOCUMENT. TH DUM THAT IS ISSUE	I .	PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN URPOSE OF	ž
REV. 1		EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL		
SIGNATURE	OBERE	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

## Request for Quotation

DEP14696

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**\*709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** 

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/ BID OPENING DATE	······································	2000	79 77 79	ODENIANO TYME	01.7004
LINE	07/30/	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME UNITARICE	01:30PM AMOUNT
CINE	GOANTIII	NO NO	HEW.INOVIDER	UNITRAICE	AWCON
	EXHIBIT 10				
			REQUISITION	NO.: .DEP14696.	• •
Account of the Control of the Contro	ADDENDUM ACK	NOWLEDGEME	NT		
	ADDENDUM(S)	AND HAVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR SPECIFICATION,	Y REVISIONS TO	1
	ADDENDUM NO.	's:			
	NO. 1	• •			
	NO. 2	• •			
	NO. 3				
	NO. 4				
	NO. 5	WARREN			
	3	1	URE TO CONFIRM T SE FOR REJECTION		HE
	1	I I	DERSTAND THAT AN ASSUMED TO BE M		
		ł I	ETWEEN VENDOR'S L IS NOT BINDING	l e	
			WRITING AND ADDE FFICIAL ADDENDUM		
			<u> </u>	SIGNATURE	
	TRASTALN	Annoy!	cone Inc	COMPANY	
SIGNATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOITIONS	E 7/29/09
PILLS	ORNT	55. c	754491	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14696 PAGE 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** 

Ť Ö

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	r <b>E</b> D	TERMS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
06/04/								
BID OPENING DATE:	07/	30/2009	nocooonnoco		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUME	ER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	REV. 11/9	6	• • • •	7]7.9/09	<b>\</b> .	DATE		
			NOT	ICE				
				UBMITTED T				
	PURC	HASING D		INISTRATIO ON	IV			
		DING 15 WASHING	TON S	TREET, EAS	T			
		LESTON,		5305-0130				
		Ł.	1 1	THIS INFO D MAY NOT		N ON THE FACE SIDERED:	0F	
	SEALED BI	D			. de la constanta de la consta			
	BUYER:	HI-PER SALES AND		CB-23				
	RFQ. NO.:			DEP14696	*			
	BID OPENI	NG DATE:		07/30/20	09			
	BID OPENI	NG TIME:		1:30 PM	Mariana			
			GARDI	NG YOUR BI	D:	IS NECESSARY	,	
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	À.	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TEI		iditions F14.0255	DATE	7/20/20
TITLE	<u> </u>	FEIN e E	: ~~	54491	204-4		  ANGES	フースペー TO BE NOTED ABOVE
भरत् ५।० भरत् ५।०	15771	70 7	3 · O ]	1アイナ C		700112371	MINGEO	. O DE NOTED ADOVE



NODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

REQ NUMBER DEP14696 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP VI	Α	F.O.B		FRE	GHT TERMS
06/04/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/30/	2000			DID	OPENING TIME		:30PM	***************************************
	i se este este este été		<u>Upanakan mak</u>	CAT					90000000000000	
LINE	QUAN	V111Y	UOP	NO	ITEM NUM	BEH	UNIT PRICE			AMOUNT
					304.41	4.02	56			•
	VENDOR	SHOUL	D SUB	MTT W	ITH THEIR	BID TH	F CURRENT			
							T PROCESSING	:		
	l	0 730								
				7100	<u>,</u>			berth after from		
	_ c	HAZL	25 7	211	VLV	てちる	4			
							The same short same same same same same same same same			
	PLEASE	PRINT	OR T	YPE N	AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT			
	CONCER								***************************************	
	'			-	<b>A.</b>	1.10	TOWIELL		***	
		• • • • •				··· \\	100 7212-	• • •	Ì	
Andrew Commission										
	]									
									\$ 7.	-
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP14	696 ***** T	OTAL:	<u> 2)</u>	5,672
				***						
				***************************************						
				•						
45000					10000000000000000000000000000000000000					
u-co-contraries on							-			
Additional of the state of the										
					Paramana					
				<u> </u>						
				Ì						
					-					
				SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	L NDITIONS		I.	
SIGNATURE	ノノ	入人		<u>a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a </u>		TELEPHONE	414-0255	DATE	7/20/	٥٩
TITLE		FI	EIN			-30 T	ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NO	<u> </u>
31262101	247		5.5		54491		IN CDACE ABOVE			

# McComas (Poca Land) Refuse Pile DEP14696

## Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:	TEASTERN	HIZIZIA	COTEP	TNC.
* C. (C. C. C				

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

Item No.	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Amount
2	LS	Mobilization & Demobilization, per lump sum; cannot be more than 10% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID	LS	\$ 31,00
3	LS	Construction Layout, per lump sum: cannot be more than 5% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID	LS	\$15,000
4	LS	Quality Control, per lump sum; cannot be more than 3% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID	LS	\$ 5092
5	1,000	Sediment Control Barrier, per linear foot	\$ 5	\$ 5000
6	LS	Site Preparation, per lump sum; cannot be more than 10% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID	LS	\$ 31,000
7	24,000	Unclassified Excavation, per cubic yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 60,000
8.1	1,200	Type 1 Drainage Channel, per linear foot	\$ 50	\$60,000
8.2	280	Type 2 Drainage Channel, per linear foot	\$ <b>60</b>	\$ 16800
8.3	192	57" x 38" Culvert, per linear foot; also include 12' x 4" thick gravel driveway, WVDOH Class 3 aggregate	\$ 300	\$ 57,600
8.4	20	24" Culvert, per linear foot	\$ 110-	\$ 2200
8.5	20	18" Culvert, per linear foot	\$ 107	\$ 2140
8.6	1	Culvert Cleanout, per each	\$ 5000	\$ 5000
9	2	Wet Mine Seal, per each	\$ 11620	\$23240
10	8	Soil cover, per acre	\$ 100	\$ 800
11	8	Revegetation, per acre	\$ 100-	\$ 800
		TOTAL		\$ <b>3\5</b> \67

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

# AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

art B: Legal Struct	•			<u>o</u> z <b>S</b> S
	ure			
Corporation ) Other (please spe	() Sole Proprietorship ecify)	() Partnership	()LLC	
one of the following	nd updating information in th g options, follow the instruction	ons for that option, and	i sign below.	nly
Ann 1	MAROWELL, ha	ve the express authorit	y to certify that:	
(print Information date. If you	name) on the attached Entity OFT f select this option, you must a te below and do not complete	rom AVS is accurate, ttach an Entity OFT fo	complete, and upto-	
the informa must attach	information on the attached E tion in AVS for my company an Entity OFT from AVS to aformation. Sign and date belo	must be updated. If you this form. Use Part D	to provide missing or	nd u
Our compar provide all i	ly currently has no information information required in Part D	n in AVS. If you select Sign and date below	t this option, you must and complete Part D.	
n1.	29/09 Si	gnature	Title -	PTC <b>ES</b> 10 A

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.~ov">www.avs.osmre.~ov</a> on the Internet.

Page:

# (141829) EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

Entity ID	Name		Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	Hold Code
139824 WARDWELL,	ANN		PRS	17-Feb-1994			
139824 WARDWELL,	ANN		SH	17-Feb-1994		33%	
139825 WARDWELL,	MICHAEL .		VΡ	17-Feb-1994			
139825 WARDWELL,	MICHAEL		SH	17-Feb-1994		34%	
139826 WARDWELL,	JAY R		SEC	1-Jun-1996			
139826 WARDWELL,	JAY R		TRS	1-Jun-1996.			
139826 WARDWELL,	JAY R	1	SH	1-Jun-1996		33%	
141837 WARDWELL,	J R		DIR	1-Jun-1996	31-Jul-2000		
141637 WARDWELL,	JR.		SH	1-Jun-1996	31-Jul-2000	28%	



\*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

# Request for Quotation

DEP14696

:PAC	ìΕ	:33	30
	]	Ĺ	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	IMS OF SAI	-E		SHIP VI	A	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
07/08/ BID OPENING DATE:	······						W. W. W.			
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	07/30/	400000000000000000000000000000000000000	lassagaassa		5009509500	BID	OPENING T	IME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	JTE	MNUM	BER	UNIT PF	IICE	AMOUNT
	****	****	****	* 400	ENDIM	NΩ	በ1 ***	****	*****	
		~~~~		^ ADD	LIVDON		OT XXX			
	ADDEND	UM ISS	UED F	OR TH	E MCCO	MAS	(POCA	LAND) REFU	JSE PILE	
								-IN SHEETS		
A Company of the Comp	3		1	FROM	THE M	ANDA	ATORY P	RE-BID ME	TING	
	OF 06/	30/200	9.							
A-11-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-			F. A T- F-			<b>*</b>			* D . ( D D	1
i	i		DAIL	& ITM	E REMA	IN L	JNCHANG	ED AS 07/3	50/09	<u> </u>
***************************************	AT 1:3	U PM.								
	*****	*****	****	* NU	OTHER	СНДЬ	ICES **	<b>*</b> * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	<b>***</b> ***	
***************************************					O I II LIK	UIIA	TOLO AA			
			-	į						
			***************************************							
			***************************************	ļ						
				<u> </u>						
			***************************************							
			***************************************	ļ						
account of the second of the s										
			***************************************							
			***************************************							
										00
0001		-	JB		962-73	,		TOTA	<b>,</b> \$	315 672
	DECLAM	1	DECT	ODATI	מא מד	1 / 817	OTII	ER PROPER		010,610
	KECLAN	ALIUNI	KESI	UKAII	ON UF	LANI	חוט א כ	ER PRUPER	1162	
			•							
			<u> </u>							
5										
				ļ						
	I.		l	SEERE	I VERSE SIDE		RMS AND CO	I NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	<u>ر کر</u>	人人	$\setminus$			Т	BO4 -	414.025	S DATE	Polestr
PRESIE	DRNT	FI	s S	5. 07	5449		7		<del></del>	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		<del></del>								

# MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

#### PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. # :	DEP14696	Pre-Bid Date:	6/30/2009
Project :	McComas (Poca Land) Refuse Pile	Bid Opening Date:	7/30/2009
		·	
Name:	NOEL RYDER	Name:	DAVIOH, BOWMAN
Company:	DAVIS L RYCER CONSTAC	Company:	GREEN MOUNTAIN
Address:	P.O. BON 447 White	Address:	511 50 th STKDT
	SULPHUM SPRINGS WY Z4986		Charles row WUZ5304
Phone #:	304-536-9383	Phone #:	304 925 0253
Fax #:	304-536-9381	Fax #:	304 925 923U
Email:		Email:	Jody Mayetol Con
Name:	BARRIE F. FOSTER	Name:	Randy Corporter
Company:	EAGLE CONPRACTURE	Company:	Carpenter Reclaration
Address:	1721 WINFIELD KOND	Address:	PG BX 13015
	MINFIELD WY 25213		Sissenville, WU 25%
Phone #:	304-552-7781	Phone #:	304-984-1115
Fax #:	304-155-3150	Fax #:	984-2770
Email:	g	Email:	R Corpensos Dad, com
eritoria (Section 1997)			The state of the s
Name:	Robert BAINES	Name:	ANJ WARDURIC
Company:	BAINES EXC. INC.	Company:	TASTRAM ARROW
Address:	P.O BOX 13384	Address:	Pa Box Alore
	Sissonville WV25360		CHARLESTON INV
Phone #:	304-984-1725	Phone #:	304.414-0525
Fax #:	704-784-0074	Fax #:	U256
Email:	rose	Email:	
Name:	R. L. P. Lat.	Name:	Adday Alli
Company:	Bit B TRANSILL	Company:	Acon Const
Address:	DIL NICHT D	Address:	The Date Date
7 (44) (55)	BedCles WIA. 1884	, laur cour	D. J. 11/ 10837
Phone #:	204 - 122 6388	Phone #:	201 -7/3 -U5 73
Fax #:	304-253-4593	Fax #:	347/2-1/61
Email:	B.b. Cankabre, M. G. MAIL.	Email:	100 4591
The property takes were	raging for proving members from a first to be an included in the respect	State water secondary	Jacobs Burger gott. (
	Com		j kubin @aspen-goltica
•		_	-

# MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

#### PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req.#:	DEP14696	Pre-Bid Date:	6/30/2009
Project :	McComas (Poca Land) Refuse Pile	Bid Opening Date:	7/30/2009
Name:	Kevin Brad Fond	Name:	
Company:	Pineville Paving & Exquesting	Company:	
Address:	P.O. BOX 1290	Address:	
i	Pineville WV 24874		
Phone #:	304-732.8303	Phone #:	:
Fax #:	304-732-7855	Fax #:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Email:		Email:	
	•	and the second	
Name:	Doug VineEnt	Name:	
Company:	BreakAWAY INC.	Company:	
Address:	1075 old Turpila Rd	Address:	
	Sulfon WV 26601		
Phone #:	765-5317	Phone #:	
Fax #:	<u> 765-5389</u>	Fax #:	
Email:		Email:	
•	and the second of the second o	:	
Name:	Josh DAVIS	Name:	
Company:	DAVIS Contracting to Excounting HC	Company:	
Address:	01 xc80,9	Address:	
	Dangatick wv 25685		
Phone #:	304-784-4462	Phone #:	
Fax #:		Fax #:	
Email:	VANIS Contracting - Excenting all Dyhoo, com	Email:	
	and the season of the season o		the first of the second second
Name:		Name:	
Company:		Company:	
Address:		Address:	
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		
Phone #:	-	Phone #:	
Fax #:		Fax #:	
Email:		Email:	
and the most of the first	19、10、11、11、11、11、11、11、11、11、11、11、11、11、		Saft of the state

# DEP14696 McComas (Poca Land) Refuse Pile Addendum # 1

- Item 1: Q) Where is the borrow area located?
  - A) As shown on the project plans, and as pointed out in the field at the pre-bid meeting.
- Item 2: Q) Are we re-grading the refuse that is shown on the plans outside of the construction limits?
  - A) No.
- Item 3: Q) Are the transition structures and drop inlet incidental to the 57" x 38" pipe installation?
  - A) Yes.
- Item 4: Q) Is the gas company going to move the gas line free of charge?
  - A) Please refer to Section XV, "Utilities and Other Obstructions", of the Special Provisions.
- Item 5: Q) Will the contractor be responsible for obtaining the DOH MM-109 encroachment permit for the pipe crossing?
  - A) Yes. The name and contact number for the WV Division of Highways, District 10 is: Ron Frey, WVDOH, District 10, 270 Hardwood Lane, Princeton, WV 24740-2737 (Ph. 304-487-5238).
- Item 6: Q) Can you provide the cut/fill balance information?
  - A) Cut =  $\pm$  23,461 cubic yards; Fill =  $\pm$  16,613 cubic yards.
- Item 7: Plan Sheet 3 shows a headwall/wing wall at the proposed 24-inch CMP location. No headwall or wing wall will be installed at this location.
- Item 8: No headwalls, wing walls, or end sections will be installed or constructed at the proposed 18-inch and 24-inch CMP locations. Pipes only will be installed at these locations.
- Item 9: The contractor will have 90 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete Construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

Agency	DEP
REQ.P.O#	DEP14696

#### **BID BOND**

	e, the undersigned, Eastern Arrow Corporation, Inc.
of PO Box 4108, Charleston, West Virginia	The state of the s
	251 a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office in the City of We	estfield Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of $\underline{5\%}$ of bic	tamount (\$ 5% of bid amount ) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ours	selves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that	whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, atta	ched hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP14696, McComas (Poca Land) Refuse Pile in N	Mercer County, according to plans and specifications.
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance req agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this	shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached uired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
	•
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulate way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within waive notice of any such extension.	es and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no n which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety has	ve hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto an	d these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
<u>14th</u> day of <u>July</u> , 20 <u>09</u> .	
Principal Corporate Seal	Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc.
	(Name of Principal)
	By OV
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	Ann Wardwell, President (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	(Name of Surety)
	Le O. D. M. C. I

Attorney-in-Fact
Sheila D. McCormick, Attorney-In-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4751892 01

# Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

**CERTIFIED COPY** 

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - - - -

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any

power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of A.D., 2008 . **AUGUST** 

Corporate MARKER Seals State of Ohio

County of Medina 55..

ELIONAL W. Canalina wall

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Bv:

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 25th day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

55.3



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 14th day of A.D., 2009. July



SIONAL WO Aston \*





# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF	$\sim$
COUNTY OF	KANAWHA, TO-WIT:
I, And state as follows	ארסטופער after being first duly sworn, depose and s:
1. I am an	employee of FASTARN ARRUND CORP INC; and, (Company Name)
2. I do here	eby attest that TEASTRING ARROW CORP THE.  (Company Name)
maintair policy is	ns a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above stat	tements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
	(Company Name)
	Ву:
	Title: PRESIDENT
	Date: 6-27-09
Taken, subscrib	bed and sworn to before me this 22nd day of June.
By Commission	expires May 3, 2016
STA SH	OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC ATE OF WEST VIRGINIA HEILA MICCORMICK P. O. Box 104 Ilum Creek, WV 25003 (Notary Public)
COMPLY WIT	H WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT W	/ITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

#### VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

## PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	TEASTRIZM	Arrison	CORP	T 20% C		
Authorized Signatur	e	$\bigcup$ -	アルマショのベルナ	Date:	7/29/00	\
Authorized Orginatar						

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)